Total Proposals Submitted through the Research and Sponsored Programs Office
(prepared 7/1/2006)

2003 - 2004
Number Dollar Amount Number

2004 - 2005
Dollar Amount Number

2005 - 2006
Dollar Amount

College of Arts and Humanities
African American Studies

Art

Arts and Humanities Dean's Office
Communication Studies

English

Foreign Languages

History

Journalism

Music

Philosophy

Tarble Arts Center

Theatre Arts

Women's Studies

History/Arts and Humanities Dean's Office

College of Business and Applied Sciences
Business and Applied Sciences Dean's Office
Business and Technology Institute

Family and Consumer Sciences

Military Science

Peace Meal

School of Business

Technology

Technology / Family and Consumer Sciences
School of Business/CATS

College of Education and Professional Studies
Counseling and Student Development

Early Childhood, Elementary and Middle Level Education
Education and Professional Studies Dean's Office
Educational Administration

Health Studies

Physical Education

Recreation Administration

Safety Programs

Secondary Education and Foundations

Special Education

Student Teaching
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$379,173.00
$94,494.00
$30,000.00
$139,119.00
$2,182.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$17,500.00
$0.00
$95,878.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,630,288.00
$289,855.00
$0.00
$554,895.00
$26,000.00
$1,514,812.00
$0.00
$57,500.00
$187,226.00
$0.00

$6,884,970.00
$0.00
$385,575.00
$3,927,995.00
$133,207.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,276,193.00
$0.00
$162,000.00
$0.00
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$352,146.00
$0.00

$0.00
$149,713.00
$0.00
$2,000.00
$0.00
$168,053.00
$0.00
$15,000.00
$0.00
$17,380.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,274,375.00
$0.00
$154,376.00
$525,000.00
$5,100.00
$1,988,264.00
$0.00
$350,555.00
$251,080.00
$0.00

$7,910,423.00
$0.00
$727,417.00
$1,463,463.00
$2,342,031.00
$0.00
$32,125.00
$0.00
$3,003,462.00
$0.00
$341,925.00
$0.00
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$179,399.00
$0.00

$0.00
$148,374.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$18,005.00
$0.00

$0.00
$13,020.00

$3,483,487.47
$0.00
$84,517.47
$1,152,500.00
$5,000.00
$2,015,795.00
$0.00
$155,675.00
$0.00
$70,000.00

$5,100,915.83
$0.00
$363,454.00
$2,505,979.83
$184,696.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,006,786.00
$0.00
$40,000.00
$0.00
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College of Sciences

Biological Sciences

Chemistry

Communication Disorders and Sciences
Economics

Geology/Geography

Mathematics and Computer Science
Physics

Political Science

Psychology

Sociology/Anthropology

Biological Sciences / Chemistry
Biological Sciences / Chemistry/ Chemistry
Biological Sciences / Geology/Geography

Library Services

Office of the President
Intercollegiate Athletics

Academic Affairs

Academic Affairs Office

Center for Academic Support and Achievement

Center for Academic Technology Support

Graduate School, Research, and International Programs
Minority Affairs

School of Continuing Education

Center for Academic Support and Achievement / Minority Affairs
Graduate School/Minority Affairs

Business Affairs
Facilities Planning and Management
Information Technology Services

External Relations
WEIU

Student Affairs
Career Services
Counseling Center
Health Services
University Police

* amount over-reported by $57,187.00 on last year's three year (02-03, 03-04, 04-05) comparison report.
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$5,332,159.50
$1,994,416.50
$70,000.00
$58,114.00
$0.00
$493,904.00
$125,404.00
$1,385,000.00
$0.00
$370,297.00
$0.00
$835,024.00
$0.00

$0.00

$44,810.00

$180,000.00
$180,000.00

$85,000.00
$85,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00
$350,000.00
$0.00

$1,292,732.00
$1,292,732.00

$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
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$4,046,899.54
$1,631,267.54
$185,000.00
$46,871.00
$0.00
$114,234.00
$27,794.00
$0.00

$0.00
$510,489.00
$0.00
$945,735.00
$583,513.00
$1,996.00

$155,696.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,447,502.00
$8,400.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,243,552.00
$61,400.00
$134,150.00
$0.00

$45,568.00
$45,568.00
$0.00

$945,417.00
$945,417.00

$51,000.00
$1,000.00
$7,500.00
$42,500.00
$0.00
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$3,279,075.80
$1,945,508.80
$600,013.00
$128,848.00
$0.00
$514,603.00
$27,224.00
$0.00

$0.00
$62,879.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$305,283.50

$0.00
$0.00

$1,854,286.00
$1,829,161.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,125.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,057,704.00
$1,057,704.00

$25,466.40
$0.00
$0.00
$7,500.00
$17,966.40

** the major increase in the number submitted is due to the Peace Meal Senior Nutrition Program submitting small proposals to almost all of the county

boards and United Ways in the areas they serve.



