Total Proposals Submitted through the Research and Sponsored Programs Office (prepared 7/1/2006)

	2003 - 2004		2004 - 2005		2005 - 2006	
	Number Do	Ilar Amount	<u>Number</u>	Dollar Amount	<u>Number</u>	Dollar Amount
Total of All Colleges	133	\$17,184,132.50	320 **	\$18,229,026.54 *	733 **	\$15,285,618.00
College of Arts and Humanities	10	\$379,173.00	8	\$352,146.00	7	\$179,399.00
African American Studies	1	\$94,494.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Art	1	\$30,000.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Arts and Humanities Dean's Office	2	\$139,119.00	3	\$149,713.00	3	\$148,374.00
Communication Studies	1	\$2,182.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
English	0	\$0.00	1	\$2,000.00	0	\$0.00
Foreign Languages	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
History	0	\$0.00	1	\$168,053.00	0	\$0.00
Journalism	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Music	2	\$17,500.00	1	\$15,000.00	0	\$0.00
Philosophy	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Tarble Arts Center	3	\$95,878.00	2	\$17,380.00	3	\$18,005.00
Theatre Arts	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Women's Studies	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
History/Arts and Humanities Dean's Office	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$13,020.00
College of Business and Applied Sciences	35	\$2,630,288.00	206 **	\$3,274,375.00	653 **	\$3,483,487.47
Business and Applied Sciences Dean's Office	1	\$289,855.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Business and Technology Institute	0	\$0.00	2	\$154,376.00	4	\$84,517.47
Family and Consumer Sciences	4	\$554,895.00	2	\$525,000.00	3	\$1,152,500.00
Military Science	1	\$26,000.00	1	\$5,100.00	1	\$5,000.00
Peace Meal	27	\$1,514,812.00	199	\$1,988,264.00	641	\$2,015,795.00
School of Business	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Technology	1	\$57,500.00	1	\$350,555.00	3	\$155,675.00
Technology / Family and Consumer Sciences	1	\$187,226.00	1	\$251,080.00	0	\$0.00
School of Business/CATS	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$70,000.00
College of Education and Professional Studies	21	\$6,884,970.00	32	\$7,910,423.00	15	\$5,100,915.83
Counseling and Student Development	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Early Childhood, Elementary and Middle Level Education	4	\$385,575.00	6	\$727,417.00	3	\$363,454.00
Education and Professional Studies Dean's Office	7	\$3,927,995.00	11	\$1,463,463.00	4	\$2,505,979.83
Educational Administration	1	\$133,207.00	4	\$2,342,031.00	1	\$184,696.00
Health Studies	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Physical Education	0	\$0.00	1	\$32,125.00	0	\$0.00
Recreation Administration	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Safety Programs	8	\$2,276,193.00	9	\$3,003,462.00	6	\$2,006,786.00
Secondary Education and Foundations	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Special Education	1	\$162,000.00	1	\$341,925.00	1	\$40,000.00
Student Teaching	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00

Total Proposals Submitted through the Research and Sponsored Programs Office (prepared 7/1/2006)

Total Proposals Submitted through the Research and Sponsored Programs Office (prepared 7/1/2006)

College of Sciences	42	\$5,332,159.50	45	\$4,046,899.54	34	\$3,279,075.80
Biological Sciences	24	\$1,994,416.50	23	\$1,631,267.54	24	\$1,945,508.80
Chemistry	3	\$70,000.00	4	\$185,000.00	3	\$600,013.00
Communication Disorders and Sciences	4	\$58,114.00	3	\$46,871.00	1	\$128,848.00
Economics	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Geology/Geography	3	\$493,904.00	3	\$114,234.00	4	\$514,603.00
Mathematics and Computer Science	2	\$125,404.00	2	\$27,794.00	1	\$27,224.00
Physics	2	\$1,385,000.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Political Science	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Psychology	2	\$370,297.00	5	\$510,489.00	1	\$62,879.00
Sociology/Anthropology	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Biological Sciences / Chemistry	2	\$835,024.00	3	\$945,735.00	0	\$0.00
Biological Sciences / Chemistry/ Chemistry	0	\$0.00	1	\$583,513.00	0	\$0.00
Biological Sciences / Geology/Geography	0	\$0.00	1	\$1,996.00	0	\$0.00
Library Services	13	\$44,810.00	10	\$155,696.00 *	10	\$305,283.50
Office of the President	2	\$180,000.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Intercollegiate Athletics	2	\$180,000.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Academic Affairs	2	\$85,000.00	4	\$1,447,502.00	4	\$1,854,286.00
Academic Affairs Office	2	\$85,000.00	1	\$8,400.00	2	\$1,829,161.00
Center for Academic Support and Achievement	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Center for Academic Technology Support	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
Graduate School, Research, and International Programs	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$5,125.00
Minority Affairs	0	\$0.00	1	\$1,243,552.00	0	\$0.00
School of Continuing Education	0	\$0.00	1	\$61,400.00	0	\$0.00
Center for Academic Support and Achievement / Minority Affairs	0	\$0.00	1	\$134,150.00	0	\$0.00
Graduate School/Minority Affairs	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$20,000.00
Business Affairs	1	\$350,000.00	1	\$45,568.00	0	\$0.00
Facilities Planning and Management	1	\$350,000.00	1	\$45,568.00	0	\$0.00
Information Technology Services	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
External Relations	6	\$1,292,732.00	7	\$945,417.00	8	\$1,057,704.00
WEIU	6	\$1,292,732.00	7	\$945,417.00	8	\$1,057,704.00
Student Affairs	1	\$5,000.00	7	\$51,000.00	2	\$25,466.40
Career Services	0	\$0.00	1	\$1,000.00	0	\$0.00
Counseling Center	0	\$0.00	1	\$7,500.00	0	\$0.00
Health Services	1	\$5,000.00	5	\$42,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
University Police	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$17,966.40

* amount over-reported by \$57,187.00 on last year's three year (02-03, 03-04, 04-05) comparison report.

** the major increase in the number submitted is due to the Peace Meal Senior Nutrition Program submitting small proposals to almost all of the county boards and United Ways in the areas they serve.